

**UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE**

| | | |
|---|---|--|
| <i>In re</i> | X | |
| | : | Chapter 11 |
| | : | |
| WASHINGTON MUTUAL, INC., <i>et al.</i> , ¹ | : | Case No. 08-12229 (MFW) |
| | : | |
| Debtors. | : | Jointly Administered |
| | : | |
| WASHINGTON MUTUAL, INC. AND WMI INVESTMENT CORP., | X | |
| | : | Adversary Proceeding No. 09-50934 (MFW) |
| | : | |
| Plaintiffs and Counterclaim Defendants, | : | |
| | : | |
| v. | : | |
| | : | |
| JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, | : | |
| | : | |
| Defendant and Counterclaimant. | : | |
| | X | |

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | <u>Page</u> |
|---|-------------|
| PRELIMINARY STATEMENT. | 1 |
| I. MS. LOGAN’S TESTIMONY HIGHLIGHTS ISSUES OF FACT THAT REQUIRE DENIAL OF DEBTORS’ MOTION. | 4 |
| A. Disputed Issues of Material Fact Relating to Balances in the Disputed Accounts. | 4 |
| B. Disputed Issues of Material Fact Relating to the \$3.67 Billion Book Entry Transaction. | 15 |
| C. Disputed Issues of Fact Relating to the Relationship and Character of the Disputed Accounts. | 29 |
| II. SUMMARY JUDGMENT SHOULD BE DENIED AND THE TURNOVER CLAIM SHOULD BE DISMISSED BECAUSE MS. LOGAN’S TESTIMONY ESTABLISHES THE EXISTENCE OF DISPUTES THAT MAKE DEBTORS’ TURNOVER CLAIM IMPROPER. | 31 |
| CONCLUSION. | 32 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

| CASES | <u>Page(s)</u> |
|--|-----------------------|
| <i>Fontainebleau Las Vegas v. Bank of America</i> , No. 09-21879-CIV-ASG (S.D. Fla. Aug. 26, 2009)..... | 31 |
| <i>Griggs v. Provident Consumer Discount Co.</i> , 459 U.S. 56 (1982)..... | 2 |
| <i>In re Allegheny Health, Educ. & Research Found.</i> , 233 B.R. 671 (Bankr. W.D. Pa. 1999)..... | 31 |
| <i>In re Lexington Healthcare Group, Inc.</i> , 363 B.R. 713 (Bankr. D. Del. 2007)..... | 31 |
| <i>In re Sacred Heart Hosp. of Norristown</i> , 204 B.R. 132 (E.D. Pa. 1997), <i>aff'd</i> 133 F.3d 237 (3d Cir. 1998)..... | 31 |
| <i>In re Student Fin. Corp.</i> , 335 B.R. 539 (D. Del. 2005)..... | 2 |
| <i>United States v. Inslaw, Inc.</i> , 932 F.2d 1467 (D.C. Cir. 1991)..... | 31 |
| <i>United States v. Leppo</i> , 634 F.2d 101 (3rd Cir. 1980)..... | 2 |
| STATUTES AND RULES | |
| 12 U.S.C. § 371c-1(a)(1)(A)..... | 24 |
| 12 U.S.C. § 371c(a)(2)..... | 25 |
| Fed. R. Civ. P. 56(e)(1)..... | 2 |
| 12 C.F.R. § 223.16(a)..... | 25 |
| OTHER AUTHORITIES | |
| OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION, DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY, EXAMINATION HANDBOOK 1100P.1 (2009)..... | 26 |
